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State of Alaska
2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 20, 2024
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Precinct Registered Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
State
State of Alaska
20-650 University No. 1 1,094 58 5.30%
20-655 University No. 2 3,908 224 5.73%
20-660 University No. 3 3,082 367 11.91%
20-665 University No. 4 1,576 140 8.88%
20-670 University No. 5 4,740 493 10.40%
District 20 - Absentee 0 102 N/A
District 20 - Early Voting 0 394 N/A
District 20 - Question 0 0 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 14,400 1,778 12.35%

State - Total 14,400 1,778 12.35%
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U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No.
20-655 University No.
20-660 University No.
20-665 University No.
20-670 University No.
District 20 - Absentee

_

v M W N

District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

224
367
140
493
102
394

1,778
1,778

Registered
Voters

1,094
3,908
3,082
1,576
4,740
0

0

0
14,400
14,400

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No. 1
20-655 University No. 2
20-660 University No. 3
20-665 University No. 4
20-670 University No. 5
District 20 - Absentee
District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Ambrose, David R.

O O O O O O o o o o

(NON)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Begich, Nick

(REP)

©

41
79
25
107

66

334
334

13.79%
18.47%
21.58%
17.86%
21.75%

7.84%
16.75%

18.83%
18.83%
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State
State of Alaska
20-650 University No. 1 0 0.00% 11 18.97% 1 1.72% 1 1.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.72%
20-655 University No. 2 0 0.00% 40 18.02% 1 0.45% 2 0.90% 0 0.00% 1 0.45% 3 1.35%
20-660 University No. 3 0 0.00% 54 14.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.82% 3 0.82% 2 0.55%
20-665 University No. 4 0 0.00% 23 1643% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
20-670 University No. 5 0 0.00% 109 22.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.20%
District 20 - Absentee 0 0.00% 2 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
District 20 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 64 16.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
District 20 - Question 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State of Alaska - Total 0 0.00% 303 17.08% 2 0.11% 3 0.17% 13 0.73% 4 0.23% 7 0.39%
State - Total 0 0.00% 303 17.08% 2 011% 3 017% 13 073% 4 0.23% 7  039%
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Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No.
20-655 University No.
20-660 University No.
20-665 University No.
20-670 University No.
District 20 - Absentee

_

v M W N

District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Mayers, Richard

"Von"

O O O O O O o o o o

(UND)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

36
134
221

89
267

90
263

1,100
1,100

62.07%
60.36%
60.38%
63.57%
54.27%
88.24%
66.75%

62.01%
62.01%

Salisbury, Matthew

o w o M O O

© o O

(REP)

0.00%
0.00%
1.09%
0.00%
0.61%
0.00%
0.25%

0.45%
0.45%

Total Votes

222
366
140
492
102
394

1,774
1,774
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Senate District J (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No.
20-655 University No.
20-660 University No.
20-665 University No.
20-670 University No.
District 20 - Absentee

_

v M W N

District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

224
367
140
493
102
394

1,778
1,778

Registered
Voters

1,094
3,908
3,082
1,576
4,740
0

0

0
14,400
14,400

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No. 1
20-655 University No. 2
20-660 University No. 3
20-665 University No. 4
20-670 University No. 5
District 20 - Absentee
District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Dunbar, Forrest

(DEM)

39
135
239

91
274

93
281

1,152
1,152

69.64%
65.53%
69.08%
70.00%
59.18%
94.90%
74.54%

68.74%
68.74%

Smith, Cheronda L.

(UND)

17
71
107
39
189

96

524
524

30.36%
34.47%
30.92%
30.00%
40.82%

5.10%
25.46%

31.26%
31.26%

8/21/2024 4:10:04 PM

Total Votes

206
346
130
463

98
377

1,676
1,676



Page: 6 of 6

House District 20 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No.
20-655 University No.
20-660 University No.
20-665 University No.
20-670 University No.
District 20 - Absentee

_

v M W N

District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

224
367
140
493
102
394

1,778
1,778

Registered
Voters

1,094
3,908
3,082
1,576
4,740
0

0

0
14,400
14,400

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
20-650 University No. 1
20-655 University No. 2
20-660 University No. 3
20-665 University No. 4
20-670 University No. 5
District 20 - Absentee
District 20 - Early Voting
District 20 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Kohlhaas, Scott A.

(LIB)

16
74
112
38
190

104

540
540

28.57%
35.24%
32.75%
29.23%
41.76%

6.25%
27.88%

32.49%
32.49%

Gray, Andrew T.

(DEM)

40
136
230

92
265

90
269

1,122
1,122

71.43%
64.76%
67.25%
70.77%
58.24%
93.75%
72.12%

67.51%
67.51%

8/21/2024 4:10:04 PM

Total Votes

210
342
130
455

96
373

1,662
1,662



