State of Alaska 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 20, 2024 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State			
State of Alaska			
20-650 University No. 1	1,094	58	5.30%
20-655 University No. 2	3,908	224	5.73%
20-660 University No. 3	3,082	367	11.91%
20-665 University No. 4	1,576	140	8.88%
20-670 University No. 5	4,740	493	10.40%
District 20 - Absentee	0	102	N/A
District 20 - Early Voting	0	394	N/A
District 20 - Question	0	0	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	14,400	1,778	12.35%
State - Total	14,400	1,778	12.35%

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
20-650 University No. 1	58	1,094
20-655 University No. 2	224	3,908
20-660 University No. 3	367	3,082
20-665 University No. 4	140	1,576
20-670 University No. 5	493	4,740
District 20 - Absentee	102	0
District 20 - Early Voting	394	0
District 20 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	1,778	14,400
State - Total	1,778	14,400

Precinct	Ambrose, David R. II	(NON)	Begich, Nick (REP)		
State					
State of Alaska					
20-650 University No. 1	0	0.00%	8	13.79%	
20-655 University No. 2	0	0.00%	41	18.47%	
20-660 University No. 3	0	0.00%	79	21.58%	
20-665 University No. 4	0	0.00%	25	17.86%	
20-670 University No. 5	0	0.00%	107	21.75%	
District 20 - Absentee	0	0.00%	8	7.84%	
District 20 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	66	16.75%	
District 20 - Question	0		0		
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	334	18.83%	
State - Total	0	0.00%	334	18.83%	

Precinct	Claesson, Samuel (NON)		Dahlstrom, Nancy (REP)		Dutchess, Lady Donna	(NON)	Grayson, Richard (NOL)		Hafner, Eric (DEM)		Heikes, Gerald L. "Jer"	(KEP)	Howe, John Wayne (AIP)	
State														
State of Alaska														
20-650 University No. 1	0	0.00%	11	18.97%	1	1.72%	1	1.72%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	1.72%
20-655 University No. 2	0	0.00%	40	18.02%	1	0.45%	2	0.90%	0	0.00%	1	0.45%	3	1.35%
20-660 University No. 3	0	0.00%	54	14.75%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	0.82%	3	0.82%	2	0.55%
20-665 University No. 4	0	0.00%	23	16.43%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	2.14%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
20-670 University No. 5	0	0.00%	109	22.15%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	5	1.02%	0	0.00%	1	0.20%
District 20 - Absentee	0	0.00%	2	1.96%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	1.96%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 20 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	64	16.24%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 20 - Question	0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	303	17.08%	2	0.11%	3	0.17%	13	0.73%	4	0.23%	7	0.39%
State - Total	0	0.00%	303	17.08%	2	0.11%	3	0.17%	13	0.73%	4	0.23%	7	0.39%

Precinct	Mayers, Richard "Von" (UND)		Ś			Salisbury, Matthew H.	(REP)	Total Votes
State								
State of Alaska								
20-650 University No. 1	0	0.00%	36	62.07%	0	0.00%	58	
20-655 University No. 2	0	0.00%	134	60.36%	0	0.00%	222	
20-660 University No. 3	0	0.00%	221	60.38%	4	1.09%	366	
20-665 University No. 4	0	0.00%	89	63.57%	0	0.00%	140	
20-670 University No. 5	0	0.00%	267	54.27%	3	0.61%	492	
District 20 - Absentee	0	0.00%	90	88.24%	0	0.00%	102	
District 20 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	263	66.75%	1	0.25%	394	
District 20 - Question	0		0		0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	1,100	62.01%	8	0.45%	1,774	
State - Total	0	0.00%	1,100	62.01%	8	0.45%	1,774	

Senate District J (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
20-650 University No. 1	58	1,094
20-655 University No. 2	224	3,908
20-660 University No. 3	367	3,082
20-665 University No. 4	140	1,576
20-670 University No. 5	493	4,740
District 20 - Absentee	102	0
District 20 - Early Voting	394	0
District 20 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	1,778	14,400
State - Total	1,778	14,400

Precinct	Dunbar, Forrest (DEM)		Smith, Cheronda L. (UND)	Total Votes	
State					
State of Alaska					
20-650 University No. 1	39	69.64%	17	30.36%	56
20-655 University No. 2	135	65.53%	71	34.47%	206
20-660 University No. 3	239	69.08%	107	30.92%	346
20-665 University No. 4	91	70.00%	39	30.00%	130
20-670 University No. 5	274	59.18%	189	40.82%	463
District 20 - Absentee	93	94.90%	5	5.10%	98
District 20 - Early Voting	281	74.54%	96	25.46%	377
District 20 - Question	0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	1,152	68.74%	524	31.26%	1,676
State - Total	1,152	68.74%	524	31.26%	1,676

House District 20 (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
20-650 University No. 1	58	1,094
20-655 University No. 2	224	3,908
20-660 University No. 3	367	3,082
20-665 University No. 4	140	1,576
20-670 University No. 5	493	4,740
District 20 - Absentee	102	0
District 20 - Early Voting	394	0
District 20 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	1,778	14,400
State - Total	1,778	14,400

Precinct	Kohlhaas, Scott A. (LIB)		Gray, Andrew T. (DEM)	Total Votes	
State					
State of Alaska					
20-650 University No. 1	16	28.57%	40	71.43%	56
20-655 University No. 2	74	35.24%	136	64.76%	210
20-660 University No. 3	112	32.75%	230	67.25%	342
20-665 University No. 4	38	29.23%	92	70.77%	130
20-670 University No. 5	190	41.76%	265	58.24%	455
District 20 - Absentee	6	6.25%	90	93.75%	96
District 20 - Early Voting	104	27.88%	269	72.12%	373
District 20 - Question	0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	540	32.49%	1,122	67.51%	1,662
State - Total	540	32.49%	1,122	67.51%	1,662